2-24-03

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

1-92 R.F.C

RECORDATIC

03-10-2003



U S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	PA. 10)238:	0120		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record and index the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Roger Z. KAUFMAN and (2) Christopher DORION Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	2. Name: Address: Additiona	Name and address of receiving party(ies): AMCO HOUSEWORKS LLC 120 Lakeview Parkway Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 al name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No		
Executi	on Dates: (1) January 31, 2003 (2) January 21, 2003				
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application. The execution date of 29176607	f the applica	ation is: (1) January 26, 2003 (2) January 21, 2003		
NO ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED.					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Martin L. Stern Michael Best & Friedrich LLC 401 North Michigan Avenue Suite 1900 Chicago, Illinois 60611 Phone: (212) 222-0800	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account		
		8.	Deposit account number: 50-1965		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin L. Stern (Reg. No. 28,911) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94) H/\PFORM\ASSIGN.CS1			ey File 035247-9023		
OMB No. 065	ниц нар. 4-24 поттимильний сы	Attorne	ry riie 055247-9025		

S:\CLIENT\035247\9023\C0195348.1

03/10/2003 TBIAZ1 00000001 29176607 01 FC:8021 40.

Attorneys at Law 401 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60611

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Roger Z. Kaufman, 187 Georgetown Rd., Weston CT 06883

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Amco Houseworks LLC 120 Lakeview Parkway Vernon Hills IL 60061

Vertical Times, in Good T	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention	known as:
COOKING TIMER	
for which a United States Patent Application was executed on	ghts and privileges under any ire world to sue for all past
(1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to exe to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applicat deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legar relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all pmay be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with may be necessary in connection of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid prountry throughout the world.	tions, as the ASSIGNEE may all or quasi-legal proceedings papers and documents which naking claims to priority rights or similar agreements; (b) to such proceedings; and (c) to
(2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademathe appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and	d upon any patent application
(3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in	right, title and interest by this conflict herewith.
(4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC of C power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country. **Date/_3(//3)** **Signature of Inventor	
State of <u>(T</u>) ss. William (ACK)	NOWLEDGMENT
I, Wholy Internet, do hereby certify that the above-identified ASSIGNOR, persone person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of the ASSIGNOR therein set forth.	n person, and acknowledged R, for the uses and purposes
NANCY L. KINKA Given under my hand and seal, this day of	JAN, 20 03.

PATENT

REEL: 013810 FRAME: 0964

[seal]

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP 30, 2006

Attorneys at Law 401 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60611

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Christopher Dorion, 369 Alexander Boulevard, Elmhurst, IL 60126

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Amco Houseworks LLC 120 Lakeview Parkway Vernon Hills, IL 60061

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

COOKING TIMER

for which a United States Patent Application was executed on ______ (1 2 (0 3 ______ and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date 1/21/2003	Signature of Inventor
State of)	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
County of) ss.	
same person or persons who signed the	reby certify that the above-identified ASSIGNOR, personally known to me to be the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged
that said instrument was signed and deliv	vered as the free and voluntary act of the ASSIGNOR, for the uses and purposes

OF GIVE READOR my hand and seal, this 21 day of January, 2003.

NOTARY POB STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMESSION EXPIRES: 02-09-06

PATENT

S:\CLIENT\035247\9023\C0183078.1 **RECORDED: 02/24/2003**

therein set forth.

[seal]

REEL: 013810 FRAME: 0965